

TABULATION OF BIDS
Jackson Street Improvements (Madison Street to Front Street)
City of Tupelo, MS
Project No. T22-605 (BID # 2024-069MT)

BIDS RECEIVED January 8, 2025 @ 10:00				Engineer Estimate		James A Hodges Const., Inc. 1281 CR 811 Salttillo, MS 38866	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Removal of Concrete	274	SY	\$30.00	\$8,220.00	\$10.00	\$2,740.00
3	Removal of Retaining Wall	364	LF	\$60.00	\$21,840.00	\$20.00	\$7,280.00
4	Removal of Sidewalk	750	SY	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
5	Removal and Replacement of Mailbox	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
6	Removal of Inlets	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
7	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	1,003	SY	\$20.00	\$20,060.00	\$10.00	\$10,030.00
8	Removal of Chain Link Fence	462	LF	\$10.00	\$4,620.00	\$5.00	\$2,310.00
9	Removal of Curb & Gutter	3,605	LF	\$15.00	\$54,075.00	\$8.00	\$28,840.00
10	Removal of Pipes (All Types)	129	LF	\$25.00	\$3,225.00	\$15.00	\$1,935.00
11	Removal of Trees	9	EA	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,800.00
12	Removal of Stripe	500	LF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
13	Removal and Replacement of Sign	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
14	Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9	800	CY	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$43.50	\$34,800.00
15	Unclassified Excavation, PM, AH	1,400	CY	\$25.00	\$35,000.00	\$17.25	\$24,150.00
16	Solid Sodding, All Types	1,300	SY	\$7.50	\$9,750.00	\$3.99	\$5,187.00
17	Watering	26	K GAL	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$20.00	\$520.00
18	Mowing	1	AC	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	Temporary Silt Fence	1,980	LF	\$5.00	\$9,900.00	\$3.50	\$6,930.00
20	Wattles, 12"	200	LF	\$12.50	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
21	Select Borrow	310	CY	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$43.50	\$13,485.00
22	Granular Material, Crushed Stone	590	CY	\$125.00	\$73,750.00	\$80.00	\$47,200.00
23	Geotextile Fabric	1,060	SY	\$5.00	\$5,300.00	\$3.00	\$3,180.00
24	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm Mixture	125	TON	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$192.90	\$24,112.50
25	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm Mixture	310	TON	\$200.00	\$62,000.00	\$202.35	\$62,728.50
26	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm Mixture	1,739	TON	\$180.00	\$313,020.00	\$170.50	\$296,499.50
27	Cold Milling, All Depths	1,589	SY	\$20.00	\$31,780.00	\$12.00	\$19,068.00
28	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures, Per Plans	5	CY	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00
29	Concrete Sidewalk	1,430	SY	\$100.00	\$143,000.00	\$67.50	\$96,525.00
30	Concrete Driveway, With Reinforcement	342	SY	\$120.00	\$41,040.00	\$84.25	\$28,813.50
31	Combination Curb & Gutter, All Types	4,055	LF	\$30.00	\$121,650.00	\$27.50	\$111,512.50
32	Stamped and Colored Asphalt Crosswalk	387	SY	\$100.00	\$38,700.00	\$71.22	\$27,562.14
33	12" HP Pipe	55	LF	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00
34	18" HP Pipe	95	LF	\$80.00	\$7,600.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00
35	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	96	LF	\$110.00	\$10,560.00	\$55.00	\$5,280.00
36	24" HP Pipe	10	LF	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
37	Adjustment of Utility Appurtenance	26	EA	\$1,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00
38	Curb Inlet	22	EA	\$5,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$86,900.00
39	Convert Inlet to Junction Box	9	EA	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00
40	Brick Retaining Wall	476	LF	\$350.00	\$166,600.00	\$645.00	\$307,020.00
41	Guardrail / Fence	476	LF	\$100.00	\$47,600.00	59.85	\$28,488.60
42	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	4,000	LF	\$0.40	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
43	Temporary Edge Stripe, Edge White	7,200	LF	\$0.40	\$2,880.00	1	\$7,200.00
44	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	4,800	LF	\$0.40	\$1,920.00	1	\$4,800.00
45	Temporary Detail Stripe, Detail White	2,660	LF	\$0.40	\$1,064.00	2	\$5,320.00
46	Temporary Detail Stripe, Detail Yellow	3,280	LF	\$0.40	\$1,312.00	2	\$6,560.00
47	Temporary Thermoplastic Legend, White	2,800	SF	\$3.25	\$9,100.00	3	\$8,400.00
48	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	2,000	LF	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00
49	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Edge White	3,600	LF	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	2	\$7,200.00
50	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	2,400	LF	\$1.00	\$2,400.00	2	\$4,800.00
51	6" Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Detail White	1,330	LF	\$2.50	\$3,325.00	4	\$5,320.00
52	6" Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Detail Yellow	1,640	LF	\$2.50	\$4,100.00	4	\$6,560.00
53	Thermoplastic Legend, White	1,130	SF	\$17.50	\$19,775.00	12	\$13,560.00
54	Detectable Warning Panels	213	SF	\$75.00	\$15,975.00	35	\$7,455.00
55	Flowable Fill	10	CY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	355	\$3,550.00
56	Roadway Construction Stakes	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	40000	\$40,000.00
57	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	150000	\$150,000.00
58	Additional Construction Signs	1	SF	\$10.00	\$10.00	10	\$10.00
59	Mobilization	1	LS	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	400000	\$400,000.00
60	6" Perforated Pipe for Underdrain	100	LF	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	10	\$1,000.00
61	Geotextile Fabric For Subsurface Drainage, Type III	76	SY	\$5.00	\$380.00	3.5	\$266.00
62	Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain And/or Underdrains, Type A, FM	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	40	\$400.00
63	Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain And/or Underdrains, Type B, FM	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	35	\$350.00

\$2,184,226.00

\$2,173,398.24

BIDS RECEIVED
January 8, 2025 @ 10:00

Cook and Son, LLC
60150 Seminole Rd.
Smithville, MS

Gregory Companies, LLC
dba Murphree Paving
Tupelo, MS

Pay Item No	Item	Quantity	Units	Cook and Son, LLC		Gregory Companies, LLC	
				Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,890.40	\$33,890.40
2	Removal of Concrete	274	SY	\$40.00	\$10,960.00	\$19.29	\$5,285.46
3	Removal of Retaining Wall	364	LF	\$50.00	\$18,200.00	\$38.42	\$13,984.88
4	Removal of Sidewalk	750	SY	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$19.21	\$14,407.50
5	Removal and Replacement of Mailbox	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$480.11	\$1,440.33
6	Removal of Inlets	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,152.27	\$11,522.70
7	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	1,003	SY	\$40.00	\$40,120.00	\$19.21	\$19,267.63
8	Removal of Chain Link Fence	462	LF	\$100.00	\$46,200.00	\$9.61	\$4,439.82
9	Removal of Curb & Gutter	3,605	LF	\$36.14	\$130,284.70	\$15.37	\$55,408.85
10	Removal of Pipes (All Types)	129	LF	\$50.00	\$6,450.00	\$28.81	\$3,716.49
11	Removal of Trees	9	EA	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$6,721.60	\$60,494.40
12	Removal of Stripe	500	LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.77	\$2,885.00
13	Removal and Replacement of Sign	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$768.18	\$3,840.90
14	Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9	800	CY	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$83.55	\$66,840.00
15	Unclassified Excavation, PM, AH	1,400	CY	\$125.00	\$175,000.00	\$33.13	\$46,382.00
16	Solid Sodding, All Types	1,300	SY	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$7.67	\$9,971.00
17	Watering	26	K GAL	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$38.42	\$998.92
18	Mowing	1	AC	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,920.40	\$1,920.40
19	Temporary Silt Fence	1,980	LF	\$10.00	\$19,800.00	\$6.73	\$13,325.40
20	Wattles, 12"	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.50	\$2,100.00
21	Select Borrow	310	CY	\$75.00	\$23,250.00	\$83.55	\$25,900.50
22	Granular Material, Crushed Stone	590	CY	\$100.00	\$59,000.00	\$153.64	\$90,647.60
23	Geotextile Fabric	1,060	SY	\$2.50	\$2,650.00	\$5.77	\$6,116.20
24	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm Mixture	125	TON	\$202.40	\$25,300.00	\$232.00	\$29,000.00
25	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm Mixture	310	TON	\$180.80	\$56,048.00	\$190.00	\$58,900.00
26	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm Mixture	1,739	TON	\$150.00	\$260,850.00	\$189.00	\$328,671.00
27	Cold Milling, All Depths	1,589	SY	\$5.00	\$7,945.00	\$4.77	\$7,579.53
28	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures, Per Plans	5	CY	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,552.85	\$17,764.25
29	Concrete Sidewalk	1,430	SY	\$80.00	\$114,400.00	\$129.63	\$185,370.90
30	Concrete Driveway, With Reinforcement	342	SY	\$110.00	\$37,620.00	\$161.81	\$55,339.02
31	Combination Curb & Gutter, All Types	4,055	LF	\$40.00	\$162,200.00	\$52.82	\$214,185.10
32	Stamped and Colored Asphalt Crosswalk	387	SY	\$200.00	\$77,400.00	\$114.42	\$44,280.54
33	12" HP Pipe	55	LF	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$67.22	\$3,697.10
34	18" HP Pipe	95	LF	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$86.42	\$8,209.90
35	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	96	LF	\$65.00	\$6,240.00	\$105.63	\$10,140.48
36	24" HP Pipe	10	LF	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$105.62	\$1,056.20
37	Adjustment of Utility Appurtenance	26	EA	\$2,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,920.46	\$49,931.96
38	Curb Inlet	22	EA	\$3,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$7,585.80	\$166,887.60
39	Convert Inlet to Junction Box	9	EA	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,456.82	\$31,111.38
40	Brick Retaining Wall	476	LF	\$200.00	\$95,200.00	\$728.64	\$346,832.64
41	Guardrail / Fence	476	LF	\$150.00	\$71,400.00	\$67.62	\$32,187.12
42	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	4,000	LF	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
43	Temporary Edge Stripe, Edge White	7,200	LF	\$1.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.00	\$7,200.00
44	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	4,800	LF	\$1.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$4,800.00
45	Temporary Detail Stripe, Detail White	2,660	LF	\$2.00	\$5,320.00	\$2.00	\$5,320.00
46	Temporary Detail Stripe, Detail Yellow	3,280	LF	\$2.00	\$6,560.00	\$2.00	\$6,560.00
47	Temporary Thermoplastic Legend, White	2,800	SF	\$3.00	\$8,400.00	\$3.00	\$8,400.00
48	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	2,000	LF	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
49	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Edge White	3,600	LF	\$2.00	\$7,200.00	\$2.00	\$7,200.00
50	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	2,400	LF	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00
51	6" Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Detail White	1,330	LF	\$4.00	\$5,320.00	\$4.00	\$5,320.00
52	6" Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Detail Yellow	1,640	LF	\$4.00	\$6,560.00	\$4.00	\$6,560.00
53	Thermoplastic Legend, White	1,130	SF	\$12.00	\$13,560.00	\$12.00	\$13,560.00
54	Detectable Warning Panels	213	SF	\$70.00	\$14,910.00	\$67.22	\$14,317.86
55	Flowable Fill	10	CY	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$681.76	\$6,817.60
56	Roadway Construction Stakes	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$56,484.00	\$56,484.00
57	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$189,180.00	\$189,180.00
58	Additional Construction Signs	1	SF	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
59	Mobilization	1	LS	\$193,017.01	\$193,017.01	\$76,437.00	\$76,437.00
60	6" Perforated Pipe for Underdrain	100	LF	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$19.21	\$1,921.00
61	Geotextile Fabric For Subsurface Drainage, Type III	76	SY	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$6.72	\$510.72
62	Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain And/or Underdrains, Type A, FM	10	CY	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$76.82	\$768.20
63	Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain And/or Underdrains, Type B, FM	10	CY	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$67.22	\$672.20

\$2,195,809.71

\$2,510,769.68